SAGICOR LIFE INC

NOTICE OF THE HEARING OF SAGICOR LIFE INC AND SAGICOR LIFE (EASTERN CARIBBEAN) INC TO MAKE APPLICATION FOR TRANSFER OF THE INSURANCE BUSINESS OF SAGICOR LIFE INC TO SAGICOR LIFE (EASTERN CARIBBEAN) INC

The Financial Services Authority has ordered that the hearing of the application of SAGICOR LIFE INC and SAGICOR LIFE (EASTERN CARIBBEAN) INC to transfer the insurance business of SAGICOR LIFE INC to SAGICOR LIFE (EASTERN CARIBBEAN) INC shall be scheduled for Thursday, October 04, 2018 at 10:30 a.m. at the Conference Room, National Insurance Services, Upper Bay Street, Kingstown, St. Vincent.

Any shareholder or policyholder, who is likely to be affected by the proposed scheme may attend this hearing.

Further information can be found at www.sagicorlife.com.

Dated this 2nd day of October, 2018.

SAGICOR LIFE INC

Dr. M. Patricia Downes-Grant

President and Chief Executive Officer

SAGICOR LIFE (EASTERN CARIBBEAN) INC

Donald Austin

Chief Executive Officer

